LT1763 Series
1
1763fg
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
500mA, Low Noise, LDO
Micropower Regulators
The LT®1763 series are micropower, low noise, low dropout

ADJ FOR LT1763
SEE THE APPLICATIONS INFORMATION SECTION.
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1763CDE#PBF LT1763CDE#TRPBF 1763 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IDE#PBF LT1763IDE#TRPBF 1763 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPDE#PBF LT1763MPDE#TRPBF 1763 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
LT1763CDE-1.5#PBF LT1763CDE-1.5#TRPBF 76315 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IDE-1.5#PBF LT1763IDE-1.5#TRPBF 76315 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPDE-1.5#PBF LT1763MPDE-1.5#TRPBF 76315 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
LT1763CDE-1.8#PBF LT1763CDE-1.8#TRPBF 76318 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IDE-1.8#PBF LT1763IDE-1.8#TRPBF 76318 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPDE-1.8#PBF LT1763MPDE-1.8#TRPBF 76318 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
LT1763CDE-2.5#PBF LT1763CDE-2.5#TRPBF 76325 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IDE-2.5#PBF LT1763IDE-2.5#TRPBF 76325 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPDE-2.5#PBF LT1763MPDE-2.5#TRPBF 76325 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
Operating Junction Temperature Range (Note 2)
 C, I Grade ...........................................–40°C to 125°C
 MP Grade ...........................................–55°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range
 S8 Package ........................................–65°C to 150°C
 DFN Package ......................................–65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
S8 Package ....................................................... 300°C
PIN CONFIGURATION
LT1763 Series
3
1763fg
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1763CDE-3#PBF LT1763CDE-3#TRPBF 17633 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IDE-3#PBF LT1763IDE-3#TRPBF 17633 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPDE-3#PBF LT1763MPDE-3#TRPBF 17633 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
LT1763CDE-3.3#PBF LT1763CDE-3.3#TRPBF 76333 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IDE-3.3#PBF LT1763IDE-3.3#TRPBF 76333 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPDE-3.3#PBF LT1763MPDE-3.3#TRPBF 76333 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
LT1763CDE-5#PBF LT1763CDE-5#TRPBF 17635 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IDE-5#PBF LT1763IDE-5#TRPBF 17635 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPDE-5#PBF LT1763MPDE-5#TRPBF 17635 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
LT1763CS8#PBF LT1763CS8#TRPBF 1763 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IS8#PBF LT1763IS8#TRPBF 1763 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPS8#PBF LT1763MPS8#TRPBF 1763MP 8-Lead Plastic SO –55°C to 125°C
LT1763CS8-1.5#PBF LT1763CS8-1.5#TRPBF 176315 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1763IS8-1.5#PBF LT1763IS8-1.5#TRPBF 176315 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C
LT1763CS8-1.8#PBF LT1763CS8-1.8#TRPBF 176318 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 125°C

LT1763IDE-3 LT1763IDE-3#TR 17633 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT1763MPDE-3 LT1763MPDE-3#TR 17633 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –55°C to 125°C
ORDER INFORMATION
LT1763 Series
4
1763fg
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Minimum Operating Voltage C, I Grade: ILOAD = 500mA (Notes 3, 11)
MP Grade: ILOAD = 500mA (Notes 3, 11)
l
l
1.8
1.8
2.3
2.35
V
V
Regulated Output Voltage
(Note 4)
LT1763-1.5 VIN = 2V, ILOAD = 1mA
 2.5V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 500mA l
1.485
1.462
1.5
1.5
1.515
1.538
V
V
LT1763-1.8 VIN = 2.3V, ILOAD = 1mA
 2.8V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 500mA l
1.782
1.755
1.8
1.8
1.818
1.845
V
V
LT1763-2.5 VIN = 3V, ILOAD = 1mA
 3.5V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 500mA l
2.475
2.435
2.5
2.5
2.525
2.565
V
V
LT1763-3 VIN = 3.5V, ILOAD = 1mA
 4V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 500mA l
2.970
2.925
3
3
3.030
3.075
V
V
LT1763-3.3 VIN = 3.8V, ILOAD = 1mA
 4.3V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 500mA l
3.267
3.220
3.3
3.3
3.333
3.380
V
V
LT1763-5 VIN = 5.5V, ILOAD = 1mA
 6V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 500mA l
4.950

For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ORDER INFORMATION
LT1763 Series
5
1763fg
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS The l denotes the specifi cations which apply over the full operating
temperature range, otherwise specifi cations are at TA = 25°C. (Note 2)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
ADJ Pin Voltage
(Notes 3, 4)
LT1763 VIN = 2.2V, ILOAD = 1mA
 C, I Grade: 2.3V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 500mA
 MP Grade: 2.35V < VIN < 20V, 1mA < ILOAD < 500mA
l
l
1.208
1.190
1.190
1.220
1.220
1.220
1.232
1.250
1.250
V
V
V
Line Regulation LT1763-1.5 C, I Grade: ΔVIN = 2V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
LT1763-1.5 MP Grade: ΔVIN = 2.1V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
LT1763-1.8 ΔVIN = 2.3V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
LT1763-2.5 ΔVIN = 3V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
LT1763-3 ΔVIN = 3.5V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
LT1763-3.3 ΔVIN = 3.8V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
LT1763-5 ΔVIN = 5.5V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
LT1763 (Note 3) C, I Grade: ΔVIN = 2V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
LT1763 (Note 3) MP Grade: ΔVIN = 2.1V to 20V, ILOAD = 1mA
l
l